RAA 2019 Vol. 19 No. 12, 183(13pp) doi: 10.1088/1674–4527/19/12/183
c© 2019 National Astronomical Observatories, CAS and IOP Publishing Ltd.
Research in
Astronomy and
Astrophysics
Probing star formation and feedback using CCOSMA and archival data in the
CFG028.68–0.28 quasi-sinusoidal filament

field (Li et al. 2015). Turbulence in molecular clouds has
been shown to dissipate quickly (Stone et al. 1998; Mac
Low 1999), it needs to continuously drive turbulence via
stellar feedback (Ostriker et al. 2010; Offner & Liu 2018).
Massive stars are a possible mechanism for driving tur-
bulence through feedback from outflows, UV radiation
J.-L. Xu et al.: Probing Star Formation and Feedback in a Quasi-sinusoidal Filament 183–11
Table 2 Physical and Calculated Parameters of Identified Infrared Bubbles
Name l b Flux Age Ek Ei Et
(deg) (deg) (mJy) (×10
6yr) (×10
47erg) (×10
47erg) (×10
47erg)
N49 28.823 –0.256 – 0.5-1 1.9-3.6 32.8-54.7 2.1-3.5
MWP1G028600–003800S(B1) 28.600 –0.380 – – – – –
MWP1G028601–003690(B2) 28.601 –0.369 573(51) 0.6(0.1) 0.5(0.1) 7.9(1.1) 0.5(0.1)
MWP1G028592–003541(B3) 28.592 –0.354 386(34) 0.5(0.1) 0.3(0.1) 4.2(0.7) 0.3(0.1)
MWP1G028560–002900S(B4) 28.560 –0.290 – – – – –
MWP1G028714–003004(B5) 28.714 –0.300 – – – – –
MWP1G028730–002332(B6) 28.730 –0.230 31(7) 0.4(0.2) 0.1(0.1) 0.8(0.4) 0.1(0.1)
fields, stellar winds, and supernova explosions in molec-
ular clouds. Extended green objects (EGOs) are consid-
ered as outflow candidate (Cyganowski et al. 2008). From
the catalogue of Cyganowski et al. (2008), we found two